
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
DEPTT.OF HEALTH & FAMILY WALFARE JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL SHASTRI PARK, DELHI - 110053 PH. 011-22184453, 011-22568806 Fax- 011-2184455 

No. F. 5(8)/H&FW/JPCH/2024-25/ 

Public Notice regarding procurement of proprietary items 

Dated: 

Subject: - Procurement of Consumables,/reagents for 5 Part Hematology Analyze model XN 
330 for Pathology department. 

Make: Manufactured by Sysmex India P Ltd on proprietary basis for department of Pathology at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi - 110053, inviting comments thereon. 
This hospital is in process of reagents of S Part Hematology Analyze model XN-330 on proprietary basis for department of Pathology at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi - 110053 from 
M/s Sysmex India P Ltd through M/s Medex India P Ltd. Copy of the quotation of the reagents/ consumables submitted by M/s Medex India P Ltd is attached for information to submit objections, 
comments if any, by any manufacturer/Individual regarding proprietary nature of the items within 03 
days in the office of the Medical Superintendent Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi -
110053 through central diary from the date of uploading of the notice, failing which it will be presumed 
that any other vendor/ manufacturer have no comments to offer and case will be decided on merit. 

In case no representations are received within 3 days of uploading of this notice, the proposed 
procurement shall be processed as per applicable rules. 

This is issued with the prior approval of the Medical superintendent. 

DR. RITU VARMA 
(DMS-P) 



PCH/2024-25/19 

04th April, 2024 

To Medical Superintendent. 

Jag Parvesh Chandra Hospital. 

Shastri Park, North East Delhi 

Delhi-110053 

Ref: 

2 

3 

S.No. Reagent Description 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

3 

5 

Sysmex Automated Hematology Analyzer (5 Part) Model XN-330 

6 

installed as per GeM Contract No. GEMC-511687724666662 Dated: 11-0ct-2021 

7 

CELLPACK DCL 

SULFOLYSER 

LYSERCELL WDF 

FLUOROCELL WDF 

XN L CHECK L1 

Reagents/Consumables for Sysmex Hematology Analyzers (5 Part) (Model XN 330) 

XN L CHECK L2 

Terms & Conditions: 

XN L CHECK L3 

XN CAL 

CELL CLEAN 

PM Kit 

DIRECTOR 

QUOTATION 

Payment : Immediately on receipt of material 

Validity: 31.03.2025 
Our PAN No. : AAACM9017E 

Pack Size 

Our GST No. 07AAACM9017E1ZP 

for MEDEX INDIA (P) LTD. 

20L x 1 

5L x1 

5L x 1 

42ML x 2 

The prices quoted are on Total F.0.R. Destination prices only. 

Delivery :4 weeks from the date of receipt of order 

3.0ML x 1 

3.0ML x 1 

3.0ML x 1 

3.0ML x 1 

50ML x 1 

Kit 

Qty. 

1 

GST Would be EXTRA as mentioned above or as applicable at the time of billing. 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

COMMTIEO IO ADWANCING GOOD HEALTH 

Commercial Office 

MED 
DNDIA (P) LTD. 

F-35/1, Ground Floor, Okhla Industrial Area 

Phase-II, New Delhi-110 020 (INDIA) 

Ph.: +91-11-41318370 / 41318172 

E-mail 
medexindia@gmail. com 

Unit Price 

3,500.00 

33,500.00 

21,875.00 

46.300.00 

6,500.00 

6,500.00 

6,500.00 

25,000.00 

7,032.00 

80,000.00 

E X 

GST No.: 07AAACM9017E1ZP * ROC No.: U51507DL1995PTC071531 * Dru� 
Registered Ofice: DD-36, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019(|NDIA) 

Branches:* BANGALORE t CHANDIGARH * HAMIRPUR (H.P.) * KOLKATA 

2?/( 

GST % 

12% 

t ODISMA (GST No 21AAACM9017E1Z) * GUWAHATI (GST No 18AAACM9017E1ZM) 

12% 

12% 

12% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

18% 

18% 

HAGUPTA 
MUDS, MD 

speualist, Hathology (GNCTD) 
Pravesh Chandra Hospita 

Delhi-53 

GiicntN8::DL-TGB-149920 



SYSMeX 
Lighting the way with diagnostics 

pate : 19th October, 2021 

To, 

Medical Superintendent, 

Jag Parvesh Chandra Hospital, 
Shastri Park, North East Delhi 
Delhi-110053 

Ref: 

Sub: 

Sysmex Automated Hematology Analyzer (5 Part) Model XN-330 installed as per GeM Contract 
No. GEMC-511687724666662 Dated: 11-0ct-2021 

Dear Sir, 

Authority Letter for supply of Consumables. 

We, M/s Sysmex India Pvt. Ltd. having registered offices at Damji Shamji Business Galleria, Office No. 1002, 
10th Floor, LBS Marg, Kanjur Marg (West), Mumbai 400 078, hereby authorize M/s Medex India (P) Ltd., F 
35/1, Ground Floor, Okkhla Industrial Area Phase l, New Delhi-110 020 (INDIA) to supply the Reagents for 
the above referred equipment on our behalf, as per the rates mutually agreed upon. 

No firm other than M/s "Medex India Pvt. Ltd" is authorised to supply Reagents on our behalf for your 

Institute. 

This Authorization is valid upto 31.03.2027. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

For SYSMEX INDIA 

PV MUMBA!) 

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY 

Sysmex India Pv Ltd (CIN y312OMHI99ePTC1sA3) 

Dr. SHA GUPTA 
MBBS, MD 

Special1ist. Pathology (GNCTD) 

Ofice 1002, Damji Shamji Business Gal leria, 10" Floor, LGS Marg, Kanjurmarg (iesti, Mumbai - 400078, Maharashtra, India Tel. +91(22)6112 6666 

tatory Village Malpur, Pargana Dharampur, Nalagarh Road Baddi - 173205, Dist. Solan, Himachal Pradesh. India Tel. +91-9218422282 /9815672282 

Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital 
Shastri Park, Delhi-53 

www.sysmex.co.in 



sysmex 
ighting the way with diagnostics 

pate : 
19"October, 2021 

To Medical Superintendent, 

lag Parvesh Chandra Hospital, 

shastri Park, North East Delhi 

Delhi-110053 

Dear Madam/Sir, 

1 It is certified that we M/s Sysmex India Pvt. Ltd. having registered office at Damji Shamji Business 

Galleria, Office No.1002, 10th Floor, LBS Marg, Kaniur Marg (West), Mumbai 400 078, wholly 

owned subsidiary of M/s Sysmex, Japan do hereby confirm that M/s Sysmex Corporation located 

at 314-2 Kitano Noguchicho, Kakogawa, Hyogo 675 0011 and 1-5-1 Wakinohama Kaigandori, Chuo 

ku, Kobe, Hyogo, 675-0011, Japan are the Sole Manufacturers of "Reagents for Hematology 

Analysers". 

3 

(Description of Goods/services): Reagents for Sysmex Automated 

Hematology Analyzer (5 Part) (Sysmex Model XN-330) 

2. These are the Proprietary products of M/s SYSMEX. It is confirmed that no other firm is 

manufacturing these reagents. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

Proprietary Article Certificate 

The reagents are marketed in India under the brand name of SYSMEX. 

For SYSMEx INDIA P 
oMUM8AI) 

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY 

Sysmex India Pvt Ltd CIN UrnOMMIseptCEAI) 

Reed 

Dr. $HIKHA GUPTA 
MBBS, MD 

Specialist, Pathology (GNCTD) 

Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital 
Shastri Dark, Delhi-53 

Ohce IO02, Dami Shamji Business Gal leria 10" Floor, LGS Marg. KanjuTmarg (iesti Mumbai - 400078. Maharashtra, India Tel 491(22)6112 6666 

tactory vilMlage Malpu, Pargana Dharamput, Nalagarh Road Baddi- /3205. Drst. Solan, Himachal Pradesh, India Tel. +91-9218422282 /9816612282 

www.sysmex.co. in 



sySmeX 
jghting the way with diagnostics 

nate: 19t October, 2021 

To, Medical Superintendent, 

Jag Parvesh Chandra Hospital. 

shastri Park, North East Delhi 

pelhi-110053 

Dear Madam/Sir, 

(Description of Goods/services): Reagents for Hematology Analyser (5 Part) 

(Sysmex Model XN-330) 

Dear Madam/Sir, 

It is certified that we, M/s Sysmex India Pvt. Ltd. do hereby certify that the reagents for the above said 

Automated Haematology Analyser (5 Part) Model XN-330, are not available on GeM. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

For SYSMEX INDIA PVIATD 

Non-Availability on GeM 

MUMBAI 

AUTHÓRISED SIGNATORY ih PTA 
wBS, MD 

pelailsl, Pathology (GNCTD) 

Jag 
Pravesh 

Chandra 
Hospital 

Shastri Park, Delhi-53 

Sysmex India Pvt Ltd 

Ofce 002 Damy Shamp Business Gallera 10 Fioor, LBS Marg. Kanjutmarg (Westi Mumtai - 400078. Maharashtra. India Tel. -91(2216112 6666 

Faxtory Vlage Malp, Parga DharampU, Nalaggrh Road Badt - 173205. Drst. Soln, Hmactyl Pratesh Idia Tel 
+91-92A2))8) / 9815672262 

Www.$vsmex.co. in 



oaApril, 2024 

Medical |Superintendent, 

Jag 
Parvesh Chandra Hospital, 

Shastri Park, North East Delhi 
pelhi-110053 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully 

ME D E X 
OND1A ((?) LTO., 

This is to certify that the rate given in our offer bearing no MI/JPCH/2024-25/19 Dated: 
04.04.2024, is our most competitive rates and are lower or equal than as quoted to 

Commercial OMee 

other government institutions/hospitals as per dedicated work load and 
configuration. 

For MEDEX INDIA (P) LTD. 

DIRECTOR 

F-35/1, Ground Flror OMrla indstral Area 
Phase-|, New Delhi-110 020 (INOA 
Ph +91-11.41318370 41318172 

E-mail mederindia@gmail com 

RATE REASONABILTY CERTIFICATE 

Dr. SVHA GUPTA 
MBBS, MD 

Special1st, Pathology (GNCTD) 
Pravesh Chandra Hospital 

Rark. Delhi-53 

GST No.: 07AAACM9017E1ZP * ROC No.: U51507DL1995PTCO71531 * DrugLigen
e No.: DL-TGB-149 
Registered Office : DD-36, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019(INDIA) 

Branches : * BANGALORE * CHANDIGARH * HAMIRPUR (H.P.) * KOLKATA 

* oDISHA (GST No 21AAACM9017E1ZZ) * GUWAHATI (GST No 18AAACM9017E1ZM) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

