No. F. 5(8)/H&FW/JPCH/2024-25/

Dated: 226/2.2L

Public Notice regarding procurement of proprietary items

<u>Subject: - Procurement of Consumables/reagents for 5 Part Hematology Analyze model XN-330 for Pathology department.</u>

Make: Manufactured by **Sysmex India P Ltd** on proprietary basis for department of **Pathology** at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi – 110053, inviting comments thereon.

This hospital is in process of reagents of 5 Part Hematology Analyze model XN-330 on proprietary basis for department of Pathology at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi – 110053 from M/s Sysmex India P Ltd through M/s Medex India P Ltd. Copy of the quotation of the reagents/consumables submitted by M/s Medex India P Ltd is attached for information to submit objections, comments if any, by any manufacturer/Individual regarding proprietary nature of the items within 03 days in the office of the Medical Superintendent Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi – 110053 through central diary from the date of uploading of the notice, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor/ manufacturer have no comments to offer and case will be decided on merit.

In case no representations are received within 3 days of uploading of this notice, the proposed procurement shall be processed as per applicable rules.

This is issued with the prior approval of the Medical superintendent.

DR. RITU VARMA (DMS-P)

JPCH/2024-25/19 04th April, 2024

Medical Superintendent, Jag Parvesh Chandra Hospital, Shastri Park, North East Delhi Delhi-110053



Commercial Office

F-35/1, Ground Floor, Okhla Industrial Area Phase-II, New Delhi-110 020 (INDIA) Ph.: +91-11-41318370 / 41318172 E-mail: medexindia@gmail.com

Ref:

Sysmex Automated Hematology Analyzer (5 Part) Model XN-330 installed as per GeM Contract No. GEMC-511687724666662 Dated: 11-Oct-2021

- water or not

QUOTATION

Reagents/Consumables for Sysmex Hematology Analyzers (5 Part) (Model XN 330)

				GST %
Reagent Description	Pack Size	Qty.	Unit Price	
			2 500 00	12%
CFILPACK DCL	20L x 1	1		12%
	5L x 1	1	,	12%
	5L x 1	1		12%
	42ML x 2	1		
	3.0ML x 1	1		0%
	3.0ML x 1	1	6,500.00	0%
	3.0ML x 1	1	6,500.00	0%
	3.0ML x 1	1	25,000.00	0%
	50ML x 1	1	7,032.00	18%
CELL CLEAN		1	80,000.00	18%
	CELLPACK DCL SULFOLYSER LYSERCELL WDF FLUOROCELL WDF XN L CHECK L1 XN L CHECK L2 XN L CHECK L3 XN CAL CELL CLEAN PM Kit	CELLPACK DCL SULFOLYSER LYSERCELL WDF FLUOROCELL WDF XN L CHECK L1 XN L CHECK L2 XN L CHECK L3 XN CAL CELL CLEAN 20L x 1 3L x 1 4L	CELLPACK DCL SULFOLYSER 5L x 1 1 LYSERCELL WDF FLUOROCELL WDF XN L CHECK L1 XN L CHECK L2 XN L CHECK L3 XN CAL CELL CLEAN 20L x 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CELLPACK DCL 20L x 1 1 3,500.00 SULFOLYSER 5L x 1 1 21,875.00 LYSERCELL WDF 5L x 1 1 46,300.00 FLUOROCELL WDF 42ML x 2 1 46,300.00 XN L CHECK L1 3.0ML x 1 1 6,500.00 XN L CHECK L2 3.0ML x 1 1 6,500.00 XN L CHECK L3 3.0ML x 1 1 6,500.00 XN CAL 3.0ML x 1 1 25,000.00 CELL CLEAN Kit 1 80,000.00

Terms & Conditions:

- The prices quoted are on Total F.O.R. Destination prices only. 1
- GST would be EXTRA as mentioned above or as applicable at the time of billing. 2
- Delivery: 4 weeks from the date of receipt of order 3
- Payment: Immediately on receipt of material
- Validity: 31.03.2025 5
- Our PAN No.: AAACM9017E 6
- Our GST No. 07AAACM9017E1ZP 7

for MEDEX INDIA (P) LTD.

DIRECTOR

Specialist, Pathology (GNCTD) Specialist. Pathology Chandra Hospital

Jag Prayesh Chandra Hospital

Jag Prayesh Chandra Hospital

Jag Prayesh Chandra Hospital

Delhi-53

GST No.: 07AAACM9017E1ZP ★ ROC No.: U51507DL1995PTC071531 ★ Drug Licenset No.: DL-TGB-149920

Registered Office: DD-36, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019(INDIA) Branches: ★ BANGALORE ★ CHANDIGARH ★ HAMIRPUR (H.P.) ★ KOLKATA ★ ODISHA (GST No 21AAACM9017E1ZZ) ★ GUWAHATI (GST No 18AAACM9017E1ZM)





Date: 19th October, 2021

To,
Medical Superintendent,
Jag Parvesh Chandra Hospital,
Shastri Park, North East Delhi
Delhi-110053

Ref: Sysmex Automated Hematology Analyzer (5 Part) Model XN-330 installed as per GeM Contract

No. GEMC-511687724666662 Dated: 11-Oct-2021

Sub: Authority Letter for supply of Consumables.

Dear Sir,

We, M/s Sysmex India Pvt. Ltd. having registered offices at Damji Shamji Business Galleria, Office No.1002, 10th Floor, LBS Marg, Kanjur Marg (West), Mumbai 400 078, hereby authorize M/s Medex India (P) Ltd., F-35/1, Ground Floor, Okkhla Industrial Area Phase II, New Delhi – 110 020 (INDIA) to supply the Reagents for the above referred equipment on our behalf, as per the rates mutually agreed upon.

No firm other than M/s "Medex India Pvt. Ltd." is authorised to supply Reagents on our behalf for your Institute.

This Authorization is valid upto 31.03.2027.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Dr. SPIKHA GUPTA MBBS, MD Specialist, Pathology (GNCTD) Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital





Date: 19th October, 2021

Medical Superintendent, Jag Parvesh Chandra Hospital, Shastri Park, North East Delhi Delhi-110053

Proprietary Article Certificate (Description of Goods/services): Reagents for Sysmex Automated Hematology Analyzer (5 Part) (Sysmex Model XN-330)

Dear Madam/Sir,

- 1. It is certified that we M/s Sysmex India Pvt. Ltd. having registered office at Damji Shamji Business Galleria, Office No.1002, 10th Floor, LBS Marg, Kanjur Marg (West), Mumbai 400 078, wholly owned subsidiary of M/s Sysmex, Japan do hereby confirm that M/s Sysmex Corporation located at 314-2 Kitano Noguchicho, Kakogawa, Hyogo 675 0011 and 1-5-1 Wakinohama Kaigandori, Chuoku, Kobe, Hyogo, 675-0011, Japan are the Sole Manufacturers of "Reagents for Hematology Analysers".
- 2. These are the Proprietary products of M/s SYSMEX. It is confirmed that no other firm is manufacturing these reagents.
- 3. The reagents are marketed in India under the brand name of SYSMEX.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For SYSMEX INDIA P

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

MBBS, MD Specialist, Pathology (GNCTD) Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi-53





Date: 19th October, 2021

Medical Superintendent, Jag Parvesh Chandra Hospital, Shastri Park, North East Delhi Delhi-110053

Dear Madam/Sir,

Non-Availability on GeM (Description of Goods/services): Reagents for Hematology Analyser (5 Part) (Sysmex Model XN-330)

Dear Madam/Sir,

It is certified that we, M/s Sysmex India Pvt. Ltd. do hereby certify that the reagents for the above said Automated Haematology Analyser (5 Part) Model XN-330, are not available on GeM.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SYSMEX INDIA

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

MUBS, MD Specialist, Pathology (GNCTD) Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi-53

Sysmex India Pvt Ltd: (cn: ussucom-investicinsas)

Office: 1002, Damii Shamii Business Galleria, 10° Floor, LBS Marg, Kanjurmarg (West), Mumbai - 400078, Maharashtra, India Tel. +91-9218422282 / 9816672282

Welley Malour, Pargana Dharampur, Nalagarir Road, Boddi - 173205, Dist. Solam, Himachai Pradesh, India Tel. +91-9218422282 / 9816672282

Welley Walley Malour, Pargana Dharampur, Nalagarir Road, Boddi - 173205, Dist. Solam, Himachai Pradesh, India Tel. +91-9218422282 / 9816672282

www.sysmex.co.in

04th April, 2024

Medical Superintendent, Medical Superintendent, Jag Parvesh Chandra Hospital, Jag Park, North East Delhi Shastri Park, North East Delhi Delhi-110053



F-35/1, Ground Floor, Okhla industrial Area Phase-II, New Delhi-110 020 (INDIA) Ph.: +91-11-41318370 / 41318172 E-mail: medexindia@gmail.com

RATE REASONABILTY CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the rate given in our offer bearing no MI/JPCH/2024-25/19 Dated: 04.04.2024, is our most competitive rates and are lower or equal than as quoted to any other government institutions/hospitals as per dedicated work load and configuration.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For MEDEX INDIA (P) LTD.

DIRECTOR

horry or oran

Specialist, Pathology (GNCTD)
Specialist, Pathology (GNCTD)
Approximately Provided the Provided Hospital
Approximately Provide

GST No.: 07AAACM9017E1ZP ★ ROC No.: U51507DL1995PTC071531 ★ Drug Ligence No.: DL-TGB-149